



VERMONT MEDICAID ADVISORY INDEX 2011

This index is a directory of articles and the Advisory Publications they appeared in for 2011.

Articles are grouped by specific subjects and listed in alphabetical order, followed by the month and year of the issue in which the article appears. Please be aware that past articles may contain policy information that is no longer valid; use this list for research purposes only and not for current policy.

2006 Dental Claim Form

Dental Claims & Other Insurance	2/11
Tooth Surface Codes Required (Dental Providers)	2/11

<u>2010 Annual Provider Survey</u>	4/11
---	------

Beneficiary Related

Alternate Reporter request Form	4/11
---------------------------------	------

Claims (Billing Information)

Advanced Notice of ICD-9 Diagnosis Review	12/11
Antepartum/Prenatal Care	8/11
Appointment Information to be Verified by Transportation Providers	8/11
Bilevel Positive Airway Pressure (BiPAP)	2/11
Clarification on Vaccine Administration Codes 90460 & 90461	10/11
Collective Drug Testing Limit	6/11
Contractual Allowance Update on 837 Electronic Claims	2/11
Consultation Codes: 99241, 99242, 99243, 99244 & 99245	4/11
Correct Form Versions	12/11
CMS Limits Billing of CPT 80101	8/11
CPAP and BiPAP Rental	2/11, 8/11
CPT Codes 76881 & 76882 PA Not Required – MedSolutions	4/11
Cystourethroscopy (CPT 52310)	6/11
CPT L8603 Restricted to Physicians	8/11
Dental Claims Processing (Patient Share of Charges)	6/11
Developmental & Autism Screening of Children	8/11
DME Date Span Reminder	10/11
Electronic Billing of Third Party Liability Denials (Reminder)	12/11
Eligibility Verification Clarification (Adult Root Canal)	6/11
FQHC – Place of Service	4/11
HCPCS Code E1372 Not Eligible for Rental Reimbursement	12/11
Hospital Billing for Observation Requires HCPCS Code G0378	2/11
Injection Filgrastim – Diagnosis Restriction	4/11
Inpatient Claims – Medicare Part B Coverage, No Medicare Part A	4/11
Inpatient Admissions – POA Indicator Required	6/11
Immunization Administration (CPT Codes 90460 & 90461)	4/11

National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI)	10/11
Negative Pressure Wound Therapy Electrical Pump (E2402)	6/11
Nutrition Infusion Pumps	8/11
One Digit Unique ID Numbers & Electronic Claim Submissions	6/11
Optical Character Recognition (OCR) & Claim Readability	6/11
Out-of-State Inpatient Hospital Admissions	4/11
Processing of Stapled Claims	12/11
Pulpal Regenerative Treatment (D3354)	6/11
PA Process Change for Pediatric Physical, Occupational & Speech Therapy	10/11, 12/11
Physician Assistant Status Change – Reminder	2/11
Tenotomy (CPT 28011)	6/11
Timely Filing & Retroactive Eligibility	2/11, 6/11
Timely Filing Appeals (Reminder)	12/11
Timely Filing Appeals – 10 or More Claims	10/11
TPL Providers Change Request Form Fax Number Changed	10/11
Unique ID Number Available Through the Voice Response System	6/11
Unlisted Procedure Codes	4/11
VHAP Limited Coverage Now Mirrors VHAP Managed Care	10/11

DVHA

Change in Implementation of Earlier Oversight for Outpatient Pediatric Rehabilitative Therapies	12/11
CMS Registration Opens for Medicaid Electronic Health Care Reform Incentive Program	10/11
Federal Department of Health & Human Services Reviews State Dental Provider Listings	12/11
Inpatient Medically Managed Detoxification	2/11
Psychologist-Doctorate Providers – Overpayment Corrected	8/11
Radiology Tier Authorization	6/11
Tax Assessment Payment Address Change	6/11
Team Care Program Name Change	2/11
The New Ladies First Provider Resources and Training Website	10/11

HP Enterprise Services

HP Provider Territory Update	4/11, 8/11, 12/11
ICD-10 Readiness Survey Volume 1	12/11
Implementation of 5010	8/11
Interim 5010 Tech Specs are Available & Trading Partner Testing	10/11
Vermont HIPAA Contact	12/11
What it Takes to be an HPES Provider Help Desk Representative	8/11

Pharmacy

Limitation on Over the Counter (OTC) Medications	6/11
Limited Distribution Pharmacy Rate Change	8/11
Pharmacist-Administered Influenza Vaccinations	10/11

Provider Electronic Solutions (PES)

Software Version 2.24	4/11
-----------------------	------

Vision Services

Eyeglass – Clarification	4/11
New Vision Services Verification Fax Form	4/11
Vision Verification Services are available through VRS & Web Portal	8/11

VTMedicaid Website

2011 Fee Schedule	2/11
Vermont Medicaid Portal Directory of Resources	6/11